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To: Honorable Don Harmon, President of the Senate
John Curran, Senate Republican Leader
Emanuel “Chris” Welch, Speaker of the House of Representatives
Tony McCombie, House Minority Leader

From: Clayton Klenke, Executive Director

Date:  February 2, 2026

Re: Annual Report for Federal Aid Tracking

The enclosed Federal Aid to Illinois State Agencies, FYs 2024-2026, report gives information on federal dollars
provided to Illinois agencies and Constitutional officers (fiscal year 2026 funds are anticipated). The information
was provided by the individual agencies from our annual survey. We have a total of thirty-four agencies receiving

federal money, which is the same as last year.

If you have any questions, please contact our Federal Aid Coordinator, Kristen Sigler, at 217-785-0354 or email her
at KristenS@ilga.gov.

CK:ks

Enclosure: as indicated.

XC: Dillon Santoni, Director of Policy and Budget, Senate Democratic Staff
Scott Hurrelbrink, Director of Policy and Budget, Senate Republican Staff

Madeline McCune, Director of Research and Appropriations, House Democratic Staff
Joe Sculley, Director of Appropriations, House Republican Staff



February 2, 2026

ANNUAL REPORT
FOR
FEDERAL AID TRACKING

Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Clayton Klenke

DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Laurie Eby

FEDERAL AID COORDINATOR
Kristen Sigler

Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability

802 Stratton Building
Springfield, Illinois 62706
Phone: 217/782-5320
Email: GrantTracking@ilga.cov
Website: https://cefa.ilga.cov



mailto:GrantTracking@ilga.gov
https://cgfa.ilga.gov/

Federal Aid to lllinois State Agencies, FYs 2024-2026 (dollars in thousands)

Agencies
Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library & Museum
Attorney General

Commerce Commission

Community College Board

Council on Developmental Disabilities
Court of Claims

Criminal Justice Information Authority
Department on Aging

Department of Agriculture

Department of Children and Family Services
Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity
Department of Employment Security
Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
Department of Healthcare and Family Services
Department of Human Rights

Department of Human Services

Department of Labor

Department of Military Affairs

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Public Health

Department of Transportation

Department of Veterans’ Affairs

Emergency Management Agency
Environmental Protection Agency

Housing Development Authority

Illinois Arts Council

Ilinois Board of Higher Education

Illinois State Police

Secretary of State

State Board of Education

State Board of Elections

State Fire Marshal

Student Assistance Commission

Supreme Court

GRAND TOTALS

FY 24
548
3,943

2,189
27,592
2,708
7,549
44,819
75,613
55,008
308,607
418,803
209,856
24
20,162,176
1,883
1,664,838
4,669
56,483
391,513
203,497
2,481,715
46,023
259,657
295,473
27314
1,141
505,493
4,993
5,816
2,452,693
1,000
1,803
2,836
9,136
$29,737,411

FY25
548
6,127

2,536
27,481
2,708
8,022
51,700
72,025
1,721
373,821
439,111
214,124
0
20,882,482
2,235
2,303,294
5,296
82,196
159,960
196,210
2,411,905
18,605
146,078
345,240
26,106
1,141

0

1,560
5,739
2,531,944
588

0

10,081
2,439
$30,333,023

FY 26

250
9,350

50,549
24273
2,708
5,401
54,857
68,969
1,742
455,782
444,572
200,989
0
23,370,785
2,804
2,157,165
3,196
48,189
48,568
171,504
2,699,968
20,363
68,737
345,000
24,185
1,197

0

4,016
5,740
2,003,790
630

557

0

1,468
$32,297,304

8 Changer

FY 25-26¢
(298)
3,223

48,013
(3,208)

0

(2,621)
3,157
(3,056)
21
81,961
5,461
(13,135)
0
2,488,303
569
(146,129)
(2,100)
(34,007)
(111,392)
(24,706)
288,063
1,758
(77,341)
(240)
(1,921)
56

0

2,456

1
(528,154)
42

557
(10,081)
(971)
$1,964,281

Source: Information provided by agency responses to a survey from the Commission on Government Forecasting and Accountability (CGFA) as of

January 29, 2026.

# Figures in parentheses indicate a decrease in funds from FY 2025 to FY 2026



